
  

EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
Directorate-General for International Cooperation and Development  
 
 
 
 

 

August 2018 

J10_addendum_action_document_en.doc 

Addendum No. 1 to Action Document : T05-EUTF-SAH-ML-04 

Title : Sécurité et Développement au Nord du Mali – phase 2 

ABAC Level 1 commitment No. T05.41 

 

 

The above-mentioned Action Document is modified as follows: 

 

 Section "4.2 Période indicative de mise en oeuvre opérationnelle": the indicative 

period for implementation has been extended from 36 months to 66 months. This 

modification will enable the subsequent extension of the ongoing contract T05-EUTF-

SAH-ML-04-01 in view of the initial delays at the start of implementation. The new 

Decision period will cover the period for closure of the latter.  

 

All other aspects of the Action Document remain unchanged. 

 

The modifications described herein are deemed to be of a non-substantial nature, the 

Operational committee shall therefore be informed of this addendum ex-post. 

 

 

For the Commission  

Name : Jean-Marc 

DEWERPE 

Title : Trust Fund Manager 

EUTF for Africa 

 

[signed in ARES] 

 

 

 


